
Frequency Table

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Male 256 45.2 45.2 45.2

Female 311 54.8 54.8 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Democrat 441 77.8 77.8 77.8

Republican 10 1.8 1.8 79.5

Independen

t/other
116 20.5 20.5 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Very likely 494 87.1 87.1 87.1

I already 

voted early 

or 

73 12.9 12.9 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Joe Biden 321 56.6 56.6 56.6

Bernie 

Sanders
205 36.2 36.2 92.8

Tulsi 

Gabbard
9 1.5 1.5 94.3

Someone 

else
32 5.7 5.7 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

I will 

definitely 

vote for 

379 66.8 80.7 80.7

There’s a 

chance I 

could 

change my 

91 16.0 19.3 100.0

Total 470 82.8 100.0

Missing System 97 17.2

567 100.0

Valid

Gender

Valid

What is your party registration?

How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on March 17th?

Valid

Final Ballot Test

Valid

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a chance 

you could change your mind and vote for someone else?

Valid

Total

Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 2016?



Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Hillary 

Clinton
294 51.9 51.9 51.9

Bernie 

Sanders
173 30.6 30.6 82.5

Someone 

Else
58 10.2 10.2 92.7

Did not 

vote in this 

primary

41 7.3 7.3 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Hispanic or 

Latino of 

any race

52 9.1 9.1 9.1

White or 

Caucasian
319 56.3 56.3 65.4

Black or 

African 
165 29.1 29.1 94.5

Asian 16 2.7 2.7 97.3

Other or 

multiple 
16 2.7 2.7 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

18-29 

years
92 16.2 16.2 16.2

30-49 

years
164 28.9 28.9 45.1

50-64 

years
194 34.2 34.2 79.2

65 or more 

years
118 20.8 20.8 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

High school 

or less
81 14.4 14.4 14.4

Some 

college
182 32.1 32.1 46.4

College 

graduate
181 31.9 31.9 78.3

Postgrad or 

higher
123 21.7 21.7 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Very 

Liberal
132 23.3 24.1 24.1

Somewhat 

Liberal
182 32.1 33.2 57.4

Moderate 177 31.2 32.3 89.6

Somewhat 

Conservati
40 7.1 7.3 97.0

Very 

Conservati
17 2.9 3.0 100.0

Total 547 96.5 100.0

Missing System 20 3.5

Valid

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid

What is your age range?

Valid

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Valid

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify as?

Valid



567 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Less than 

$50,000
222 39.1 40.5 40.5

$50,000 to 

$100,000
198 34.9 36.2 76.7

More than 

$100,000
128 22.5 23.3 100.0

Total 547 96.5 100.0

Missing System 20 3.5

567 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Just today 16 2.9 3.0 3.0

In the last 

three days
34 6.0 6.2 9.2

Sometime 

last week
115 20.3 21.0 30.2

In the last 

month
166 29.2 30.2 60.5

Before that 216 38.1 39.5 100.0

Total 547 96.5 100.0

Missing System 20 3.5

567 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Social 

issues
45 7.9 8.2 8.2

Health care 162 28.5 29.5 37.7

Immigration 11 2.0 2.1 39.8

The 

economy
69 12.2 12.7 52.5

Someone 

who can 

beat Trump

218 38.4 39.8 92.3

Gun control 7 1.2 1.3 93.6

Foreign 

policy and 

terrorism

1 .2 .2 93.8

The 

environmen
21 3.7 3.8 97.5

Education 13 2.4 2.5 100.0

Total 547 96.5 100.0

Missing System 20 3.5

567 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Very 

Concerned
154 27.1 28.1 28.1

Total

What is your annual household income?

Valid

Total

When did you make up your mind about who to support in the primary?

Valid

Total

When it comes to deciding for whom you will vote for president, which 

one of the following is the single most important issue in deciding for 

whom you will vote?

Valid

Total

Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about 

Coronavirus, how concerned are you about contracting Coronavirus?

Valid



Somewhat 

Concerned
218 38.5 39.8 68.0

Unsure 57 10.0 10.4 78.4

Somewhat 

not 

Concerned

79 14.0 14.5 92.9

Not 

Concerned 
39 6.9 7.1 100.0

Total 547 96.5 100.0

Missing System 20 3.5

567 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Yes 444 78.3 81.1 81.1

No 103 18.2 18.9 100.0

Total 547 96.5 100.0

Missing System 20 3.5

567 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Yes 186 32.8 34.0 34.0

No 361 63.7 66.0 100.0

Total 547 96.5 100.0

Missing System 20 3.5

567 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Approve 154 27.2 28.2 28.2

Disapprove 393 69.3 71.8 100.0

Total 547 96.5 100.0

Missing System 20 3.5

567 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Bernie 

Sanders
275 48.4 50.2 50.2

Joe Biden 273 48.1 49.8 100.0

Total 547 96.5 100.0

Missing System 20 3.5

567 100.0

Total

Do you support Senate Bill 1966, which would increase the Firearm 

Owners’ Identification card fees, along with requiring fingerprinting of 

gun owners?

Valid

Total

With legalization of both medical and recreational marijuana, are you 

concerned about the impact these laws might have on your community?

Valid

Total

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s pardoning of former 

Governor Rod Blagojevich?

Valid

Total

Which candidate has the best healthcare policy?

Valid

Total



Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Bob Fioretti 14 2.4 4.3 4.3

Kim Foxx 114 20.1 36.3 40.6

Donna 

More
15 2.7 4.8 45.4

Bill Conway 64 11.3 20.3 65.8

Undecided 108 19.0 34.2 100.0

Total 314 55.4 100.0

Missing System 253 44.6

567 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Cook 

County
385 67.9 67.9 67.9

Rest of 

State
182 32.1 32.1 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0

Frequency Percent

Valid 

Percent

Cumulative 

Percent

Online 234 41.3 41.3 41.3

Landline 333 58.7 58.7 100.0

Total 567 100.0 100.0

Of the following candidates, who will you support in the Democratic 

Primary for Cook County State’s Attorney?

Valid

Valid

Total

Region

Valid

Mode


